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(c) what is the present supply position of ferlilizers in the country?

The Deputy Minister of Commerce aud Industry (Sbrl Satish Chandra):
(a) to (c). This question will be answered by the Minister of Food and Agl'iculture at a later date.

Income from Public Undertakinp

.1'7 r Shri NatbwaDi:
.. L Shri Morarka:
Will the Minister of Planninr be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 872 on the 13th December, 1960 and state:

(a) whether detailed break-up of Rs. 440 crores, which is estimated to be the contribution of Public Sector enterpri~('s for thc Third Five Year Plan. is now available;

(b) how much of Rs. 440 crores i~

due' to net profits and how much due to oth!'r accruals like depreciation resen'('; and

«('I how much would the concerns contribute by way of income-tax and corporation tax?

I. E I~c rici I ~ Hean's

The Depuly inls~er of Plaanlar and Labour and Employm;)ut (Sbd
L. N. Miibra): (a) to (c), A statements i5 placed on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT

The estimate of Rs. '40 crores was divided broadly into Rs. 300 crores for Central Government undel1akings and Rs. 140 crores for State Goverl"'ment Undertakings. At the Centre the estimate included the net surplus of steel plants, fertiliser factories, Posts and Telegraphs and other enterprises.
In the States, it included Electricity Boards. Road Transport Corporations and Industrial Enterprises.

Estimates relating to Central Government Unertakings are at present being examined further in consultation with the Central Ministries in connection with the ftnalisatlon of the Plan. The estimate for the States has since becn revised to Rs. 149 crores.
DE'tails are as followR:-

Nt" ac'Crt'- ~llIin~d Tnlal lion 10 prllfil;,

DCfln:cinrion
~ er t

Fun" ell'.

15 110

2. Rnad ran~p rl Cnrpor.rions including departmentally run undt· rlakings 17 3 20

3. Induslrial cntcrl'risC'5 and (!lher departmental sche ~s .

TOTAl. 131 18

-----_._------------------_ .... _. __ •. -
CblDele Propapnda

ell. Shri Rem Sana: Will the Prime Mlnbter be pleased to state:

Ca) whether it is a tact that Chinese propaganda across the NEFA border has of late crown jn dimelUiolU;

(b) if so, what positive ItepI Government have taken to counterad tbia propaganda 10 that the lenaltlve areas of NEJo'A might be immune to it; and

Cc) whether reactiona, it any, to Chinese propalanda In the are.. concerned are 80 far PUled?

'fte PariJuaea&a1'7 leer....., .. tile
MleHer ., htenIaI ~ ( ...... J,
N ......... ): (a) There 1. no evi-
denCf' ." NCb lucnued Chin .. ~

